Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 m
a
x
.
+0.8
-0.2
DSS1_Q55B Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(A)
Operating Temperature Range
DSS1NB32A220 22 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A330 33 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A470 47 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A680 68 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A101 100 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A121 120 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A151 150 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A221 220 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A271 270 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A331 330 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A471 470 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A681 680 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A102 1000 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A152 1500 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A222 2200 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A332 3300 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A472 4700 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A682 6800 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A103 10000 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A153 15000 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB32A223 22000 ±10% 100 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB31H333 33000 ±10% 50 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB31H473 47000 ±10% 50 6 -40 to +85°C
DSS1NB31H104 100000 ±10% 50 6 -40 to +85°C
Please refer to Part Numbering for Type and Length of Lead.
C30E.pdf
May 9,2016
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.

x
.
5.0±0.5
2.5±0.5
ø0.65
Ferrite bead
DST9H_Q55B
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(A)
Operating Temperature Range
DSN9HB32E220 22 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
DSN9HB32E101 100 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
DSN9HB32E271 270 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
DSN9HB32E222 2200 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
Please refer to Part Numbering for Type and Length of Lead.
GND
No Polarity.
Equivalent Circuit

a
g
in
g
EMI Suppression Filters (Lead Type EMIFILr)
Disc Type EMIFILr  Heavy-duty Type DSN9H/DST9H Series
DSN9H Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(A)
Operating Temperature Range
DST9HB32E220 22 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
DST9HB32E101 100 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
DST9HB32E271 270 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
DST9HB32E222 2200 ±20% 250 6 -40 to +105°C
Please refer to Part Numbering for Type and Length of Lead.
GND
No Polarity.
Equivalent Circuit